# M1600008524

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
W16-53481 Nor AVail					

Office Use Only



07/29/16--01020--019 \*\*125.00

FILED 2016 OCT 24 PM 5: 31 SECRÉTARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORID

K. SALY OCT 2 6 2016



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 2, 2016

ANGELA HENDRIX SOLOMON INTERNATIONAL L.L.C. 3119 E 103RD PLACE TULSA, OK 74137

1

SUBJECT: SOLOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED L.L.C. Ref. Number: W16000053481

We have received your document for SOLOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the entity cannot include "LIMITED." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable : "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 116A00016173

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	СО	VER LETTER		
	gistration Section			
Div	ision of Corporations			
	Solomon International L.L.C.			
UBJECT:	Name of Limited Liability Company			
			n to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of liability company to transact business in Florida	
lease returr	all correspondence concerning this matter to the	following:		
	Angela Hendrix			
	N	lame of Person		
	Solomon International L.L.C.			
Firm/Company				
	3119 E 103rd Place			
	Address			
	Tulsa OK 74137			
	City/S	State and Zip Code		
	ahendrix50@cox.net			
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual re	port notification)	
or further i	nformation concerning this matter, please call:			
An	gela Hendrix	918 at ( )	812-5429	
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	
Div Reg P.C	AILING ADDRESS: vision of Corporations gistration Section D. Box 6327 lahassee, FL 32314	D R C 2	TREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 661 Executive Center Circle Callahassee, FL 32301	
	a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee	□ \$155.00 Filing Certified Copy	Fee & 🛛 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

L

.... . . . . . .

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605 0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Solomon International L.L.C.	
(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "I	LC;")
ietomon International Limited L.L.C. Solomon Capital Investme	nts LLC
f name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name iability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")	must include "Limited
Okłahoma 3. 01-0863665	
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable) company is organized)	
(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)	
3407 S Ocean Blvd 7C	- 28
Highland Beach FL 33487 (Street Address of Principal Office)	ALL DA
3407 S. Ocean Blud 7C	IT 24
Highland Beach FL 33487 (Mailing Address)	ED ED
. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	ORIUNE
Name: Angela Hendrix	
Office Address: 3407 S. Ocean Blvd 7C	
Highland Beach, Florida 33487 (City), Florida (Zip code)	
Registered agent's acceptance: laving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liabili esignated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this	
o complywith the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, ccept the obligations of my position as registered agent.	and I am familiar with and
ccept the obligations of my position as registerealagent.	
(Registered agent's signature)	
3. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:	
Michael Hendrix, President 3407 S. Oclass B. Vd. TC.	
Michael Hendrix, President 3407 5. Ocean Blvd 7C Angela Hendrix, Secretary/Treasurer Highland Beach FL 334°	87
. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having c	ustody of records in the

jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Angela Hendrix

Typed or printed name of signee



### **CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY**

ţ

*I, THE UNDERSIGNED,* Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said state, the custodian of the records of the state of Oklahoma relating to the right of certain business entities to transact business in this state and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that <u>SOLOMON INTERNATIONAL L.L.C.</u> whose registered agent is <u>MICHAEL HENDRIX</u>, with its registered office at <u>3119 E</u> <u>103RD PL\_TULSA 74137\_USA</u> Oklahoma is a <u>Domestic Limited Liability Company</u> duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Oklahoma and is in good standing according to the records of this office. This certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation or notice of approval of the entity's financial condition or business activities and practices. Such information is not available from this office.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma, done at the City of Oklahoma City, this <u>8th</u>, day of <u>July, 2016</u>.

Secretary Of State